

Superior Savings Bank

<u>12345</u>

Main Office

1130 Tower Avenue Superior, WI 54880 P: (715)394-7778 F: (715)394-2791

Hours:

Monday - Friday 8:30AM - 5:00PM

Drive Up

Monday - Friday 7:30AM - 5:30PM

Belknap Plaza Branch Office

206 Belknap Street Superior, WI 54880 P: (715)394-6390 F: (715)394-2672

Walmart Branch Office

3705 Tower Avenue Superior, WI 54880 P: (715)395-2577 F: (715)395-2578

All Branch Office Hours:

Monday - Friday 9:00AM - 7:00PM Saturday 9:00AM - 12 Noon

ATM Locations:

Inside Belknap Plaza Branch Office Inside Walmart Supercenter Inside Holiday Station 2111 Tower Avenue

To Report A Lost or Stolen ATM/Debit Card

P: 800-472-3272 or (715)394-7778 during regular business hours.

General Contact Email

ssb@ss-bank.com

Map/Directions





- <u>ATM</u>
- Certificates of Deposit
- Other Services
- Application Forms
- Online Banking
- Contact Us
 - Locations Map
 - <u>Staff</u>
 - <u>Careers</u>
 - News and Notices

Home / Privacy Policy

Privacy Policy

			Rev. 04/2011
FACTS	WHAT DOES SUPERIOR SAVINGS BAN	IK DO WITH YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION?	
Why?	Financial companies choose how they share your personal information. Federal law gives consumers the right to limit some but not all sharing. Federal law also requires us to tell you how we collect, share, and protect your personal information. Please read this notice carefully to understand what we do.		
What?	 The types of personal information we collect and share depend on the product or service you have with us. This information can include: Social Security Number and income Account balances and transaction history Credit history and assets 		
How?	All financial companies need to share customers' personal information to run their everyday business. In the section below, we list the reasons financial companies can share their customers' personal information; the reasons Superior Savings Bank chooses to share; and whether you can limit this sharing.		
Reasons we can share your personal information		Does Superior Savings Bank share?	Can you limit this sharing?
For our everyday business purposes - such as to process your transactions, maintain your account(s), respond to court orders and legal investigations, or report to credit bureaus		Yes	No
For our marketing purposes - to offer our products and services to you		No	We don't share
For joint marketing with other financial companies		No	We don't share
For our affiliates' everyday business purposes - information about your transactions and experiences		No	We don't share
For our affiliates' everyday business purposes - information about your creditworthiness		No	We don't share
For non-affiliates to market to you		No	We don't share

Questions?	Call 715-394-7778 or go to www.ss-bank.com
What We Do	
How does Superior Savings Bank protect my personal information?	To protect your personal information from unauthorized access and use, we use security measures that comply with federal law. These measures include computer safeguards and secured files and buildings.
How does my Superior Savings Bank collect my personal information? Why can't I limit all sharing?	 We collect your personal information, for example, when you Open an account or give us your contact information Show your driver's license or apply for a loan Provide employment information We also collect your personal information from others, such as credit bureaus, affiliates, or other companies.
	 sharing for affiliates' everyday business purposes – information about your creditworthiness affiliates from using your information to market to you sharing for non-affiliates to market to you State laws and individual companies may give you additional rights to limit sharing.
Definitions	
Affiliates	Companies related by common ownership or control. They can be financial and non-financial companies. • Superior Savings Bank does not share with our affiliates.
Non-affiliates	Companies not related by common ownership or control. They can be financial and non-financial companies. • Superior Savings Bank does not share with non-affiliates.
Joint Marketing	A formal agreement between nonaffiliated financial companies that together market financial products or services to you. • Superior Savings Bank does not jointly market.

Internet Privacy Policy

We are committed to protecting the confidentiality of information provided to us by our customers and website users. We will strive to protect the information we receive no matter how we receive it. We are committed to compliance with the laws and regulations protecting the confidentiality of customer information. Our employees are guided by a formal Code of Ethics, which emphasizes their responsibility to safeguard and maintain the privacy and confidentiality of all customer information.

We recognize your need for privacy and security as you visit our website. You may visit our site without telling us who you are or revealing any personal information. However, our servers do collect standard non-identifying information about visitors to our site to help us serve you better online. This information is used strictly to track activity on our site. The only information we normally collect and store is:

- 1. The name of your Internet service provider
- 2. The website that referred you to us (if any)
- 3. The date and time the pages were accessed
- 4. The page or pages you requested

You may at times choose to provide us with personal information. If you complete one of our request forms or send us an e-mail, you are transmitting the information that appears in the form or message. This information is used for completing your request or for contacting you directly and will remain confidential.

All information contained in this website is for informational purposes only and is subject to change. Your eligibility for a particular product or service is subject to approval by bank personnel. We hope you find our website informative and useful. If you have any questions or suggestions, please e-mail us at <u>ssb@ss-bank.com</u>.

About Children's Online Privacy

The Children's Online Privacy Protection Act (COPPA) was passed to give parents increased control over what information is collected from their children online and how such information is used. The law applies to websites and services directed to, and which knowingly collect information from, children under the age of 13.

Superior Savings Bank websites and online services are not directed to children under the age of 13, nor is information knowingly collected from them. For additional information on COPPA protections, visit the Federal Trade Commission's website at http://business.ftc.gov/privacy-and-security/children%E2%80%99s-online-privacy.

• <u>Facebook</u>

Privacy | Disclaimer | USA Patriot Act

